STATZ OF s
LAKE COUH T
FILED P U RE

201k 068103 NOCT 27 i

MICH S
REli i

Document 1s

.10 OT OFFICTAL!

‘,-" ll [
Loss Mitigation Title Ser m ocument is the property of

P.0. Box 27670 the Lake County Recorder!
Santa Ana, CA 927
RE: SMITH - PRORERTY REPORT

Document Prepared by

Michelle Cedars

MidFirst Bank

999 N.W. Grand Boulevard, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, OK 731 12-611
1-800-552-3000

| HETTT

Please cross-re

This Loan Mo 114, between
SHERIDANL € Js association
located at 501 N.W. Grand Blvd. Oklahoma City, OK 73118 ("Lender"), renews, amends,
supplements and extends: (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security
Instrument") recorded 3/5/1996, in Instrument Number: 96014304,, in LAKE County, Indiana
and (2) the Promissory Note (the "Note"), in the original principal amount of $70,950.00 bearing
the same date and secured by, the Security Instrument and other loan documents typically
referred to as "addenda" or "riders" (collectively referred to herein as the "Loan Documents”),

Bo%ﬁial Lines

Page 1 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 9200513 signatory over 4
Tet




which covers the real and personal broperty described in the Security Instrument, located at 710
W RIDGE RD, GARY, IN 46408-2611, the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Parcel # 450828201033000004

(Herein defined as "Property").

Capitalized Amount: $1,250.85

Being the same property conveye

recorded in Instrument Number: 96018660 in LAKE County Indiana

d to SHERIDAN L SMITH by Deed recorded 3/22/1996 and

Borrower is in default or at imminent risk of default under the Loan Documents and desires the
Lender forbear from the exercise of its rights under the Loan Documents, to extend or rearrange
the time and manner of repayment or payment of the Note and other obligations due to Lender
under the Loan Documents and to extend and carry forward the lien(s) on the Property, whether
created by the Security Instrument or otherwise. Lender, the legal holder of the Note and of the

lien(s) securing the same, has agr
rearrange the time and manner o

accommodations pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

in considerat
valuable cons
which is here
and Security |

cHlls i

d8ther 1

the contrary ¢ e-Npte or Security Instriiment
v ThiE DRIt 18°the p%operty of
1. AcknowiedgementlotUnpdid: ipatBald siel E :

Borrower acknowledges that as of 06/26/2014 the Borrower owes the
principal balanc $64,9 accrued interest of $1,250.85, t
(the "Modified Principal Balance"), in addition to thase other fees, chai
described in Paragraph 2 hereof. The payment of the amount of P
modified | renewed, and extended by the Lender and s ount is
"Modified Principal Balance". Borrower hereby renews, extends an
the Modified. Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lende

Page 2 of the Loar
Order Number: 92

on Agreement

a,ase add the appropriat

s

eed to the request of the Borrower to so forbear, to extend or
f payment of the Note and to grant certain other financial

ther good and
d sufficiency of
axtend the Note
ding anything to

inder the unpaid
iling $66,160.97
's and expenses
160.97 is being
ferred to as the
promises to pay
Interest will be

Bm%\ﬁal Lines

of initial lines for each
signatory over 4




charged on the Modified Principal Balance until the full amount of the Modified Principal
Balance and the other amounts due hereunder and under the Loan Documents have
been paid in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Loan Documents., as
modified hereby. All references in the Loan Documents to "Principal" shall be deemed
to refer to the Modified Principal Balance.

2. Acknowledgement of Unpaid Fees and Costs:

The Borrower agrees to remain responsible for payment of all recording fees, title
examination, attorney's fees and other costs, fees and expenses of Lender incurred as a
result of this modification ("Modification Fees"), as well as all other costs, fees and
expenses, including outstanding late charges, now due and owing on the Loan (the
"Unpaid Fees and Costs"), plus such other charges, costs, fees and expenses incurred
hereafter. Modification Fees and Unpaid Fees and Costs are not included in the
Modified Principal Balance but remain due and owing as part of the debt secured by the
Security Instrument. Borrower agrees and acknowledges that Borrower received notice
of Modification Fees and Unpaid Fees and Costs due as of a date certain prior to
execution of this Agreement.

3. Interest Calculation:.
Interest will be calculated at a fixed yearly interest rate of 4.375%

4. Paym né of Y
a. Bo - Je3d epdagress ¢hgh Bo ) on 11/1/2014
thr aturity Date, make mon ﬁy pat;/on?e%s of UNS or principal and
int j M t@lg F&@IM&I K 1 the terms and
Ccol st forth in the Loan Docu i Modifiec ipal Balance is

paid infulllFhis Document is the proge of

b. An Escrew acc rﬁékgggfmder t‘:f-%s and conditions of the Note
and other Loan Docum . SR crow payment each month on
each payment due date. The Escrow payment currently is $291.19 par month, which
is subject fc ged n the ints attr le to taxes, insurance and
other lescrov/itéms as'providéd'hercingThe present €émbined Monthly Payment
and Escrow Payment will be $621.52. The Escrow payment wili be re-analyzed

from time te > in accordance with the terms =<Note and other Loan
Documents to determine if there is any change in the amount due to changes in

‘»q\gJ_L_uJ . Borro! Ipitial Lines
AaDER’ @Lz x
o L N —
Page 3 of the Loar Iifi n Agreement :}Yr;x*r : “Please add the appropriate nuir of initial lines for each
Order Number: 92( 3 —{/ iz signatory over 4
- k 4 -
s S~
- I
f;/; S \"\Lj
e A
e, NDIANR
,;# m rﬁl’hﬁky



Order Number: 92

amounts due for taxes, insurance and other escrow items and said Escrow payment
will be combined with the monthly payment established in Paragraph 4 herein.

c. The Maturity Date of the Loan is extended to 10/1/2044. If on the new Maturity Date,
Borrower still owes amounts to the Lender, Borrower will pay these amounts in full
on the Maturity Date.

5. Place of Payment:

Borrower agrees to make payments at the following address or such other place as the

Lender may require:

Midland Mortgage - A Division of MidFirst Bank

Attn: Cashiers

P.O. 268888

Oklahoma City, OK 73126-8888

6. Adjustable Rate Loan Provisions:

If the interest rate is calculated as provided in the Note, any rate and payment

adjustment provisions in the Note will apply. [f the interest rate is fixed, any rate and

payment adjustment provisions of the Note will not apply.
7. Sale or Transfer of Property by Borrower:

a Ife f Property or any int sferred (or if a
bei  Berunsentis Tower is not a
nat V) mout the Lender's prior written consen er may require
imt N@T OE ﬁl@ldﬁh! € rument without
fur oticeddr demand on the Borrower.

b. If the .gér exerc?es“tmeo‘%ﬁo!ﬁs EQ‘H_B%&QP&%I\B Borrower notice of
acceleration. Stiadcsn4ll !tlgf&bemmlelﬂ! less than 26 days from the
date the notice is delivered or malled within which the Borrower must pay all sums
secured by the Security 'nstrument. [ the Borrower fails to'pay these sums prior to
the expirationgof this peried, thegbendeigmay nvoke anysiemadies permitted by the
Security Instrument without further notice or ¢emand on the Borrow

8. Compliance withil. oan Documents:
Borrower | represents that, except for the ‘payments described in paragraphs 1 and 2
above,| Borrowe v full compliance wil ~ovenants in the Loan Documents and
Bo%ﬁal Lines
Page 4 of the Loan fication'/Agreement @ add the appropriate nur of initial lines for each

signatory over 4



that all of the represéntationé and wérranties contained in the Loan Documents are true,
correct or satisfied as of the date hereof.

9. Renewal and Extension:
It is the intention of the parties that all liens and security interests described in the Loan
Documents are hereby renewed and extended until the Modified Principal Balance and
other obligations to Lender, have been fully paid. The Bomower and Lender
acknowledge and agree that the extension, amendment, modification or rearrangement
effected by this Agreement shall in no manner affect or impair the Note or the liens and
security interests securing same, the purposes of this Agreement being simply to extend,
modify, amend or rearrange the time and manner of payment of the Loan Documents
and the indebtedness evidenced thereby, and to carry forward ali liens and security
interests securing the Loan Documents (including, if applicable, any and all vendor's
liens securing the Loan Documents), which are expressly acknowledged by Borrower to
be valid and subsisting, and in full force and effect to fully secure the payment of the
Note. Borrower hereby expressly waives the benefit of any and all statutes of limitations
which might otherwise inure to Borrower's benefit, or be in any way applicable to
Borrower's obligations under the terms of any and all instruments described herein.
Borrower further expressly waives any right of set-off or counterclaim, or any defense to
the obligations of the Note or Security Instrument.

10. No Wa
All the B@)memlg in the Loan
Docurr 1t default in the makm aymenis an Documents
shall a y N@Tt fi i :%P’ reunder. This
Agreer snzll in no way be deemed to be a walver of Lender's Hig 1d remedies by
reason ,’I‘dua;l)@cmmw/nt eﬂdu_wmﬁ as herein modified,
including without I| %e(gaﬁﬁ%;dw thing contained herein shall
be deemed to be a walver er of any terms or con itions of the Loan Documents
as modified herein. Nothing herein shall constitute an agreement Lender to any
future modificati the ment llender exp v reserves the right to
refuse o agree t¢ any'future modificatior

11. Bankruptey:
If, since inception of this loan through date of this Agreement, the Borrower has received
a discharge in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy and there has been no valid reaffirmation of the

WL Borrowaééz'ﬁal Lines
Page 5 of the Loan 0% Agreement

Order Number: 920

\ ‘_s%lse add the appropriate nu f initial lines for each
= signatory over 4



underlying debt, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for the
underlying debt by entering into this Agreement. However, the parties acknowledge that
the Lender retains certain rights, including but not limited to the right to foreclose its
interest in the property under appropriate circumstances. The parties agree that the
consideration for this Agreement is the Lender's forbearance from presently exercising
its right and pursuing its remedies under the Security Instrument as a result of the
Borrower's default of its obligations thereunder.

12. Loan Documents Remain In Full Force and Effect:

As amended herein, the provisions of the Loan Documents shall continue in full force
and effect, and Borrower acknowledges and reaffirms Borrower's liability to Lender
thereunder subject to the Bankruptcy exception in the section of this Agreement entitled
"Bankruptcy.” In the event of any inconsistency between this Agreement and the terms
of the Loan Documents, this Agreement shall govern. Nothing in this Agreement shall be
understood or construed to be a novation, satisfaction or release, in whole or in part, of
the Loan Documents. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Loan Documents will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by and
comply with all of the terms and provisions thereof, except as amended by this
Agreement.

13. Execution of Additional Documentation:

Borro! and.execute_such_othe )ers as may be

neces E@@uﬂmd@h saement which, if
appro 5 ender shall bind and | eirs, executors,
e N SRR AT

14. Misce lajcoBhis Document is the property of
a. Lenderdoes ndieby aXecution @hhis JAgresimall Maive any rishts it may have

against any person not a party to the Agreement.

b. If any provision in this / t shal to any extent be determined by a court of law
to|be invalid sthe remaindér ofithe Agreement shall notiberaffected thereby, and shall
cantinue in full force and effect to bind the parties.

c. This Agreement may be executed simultancously ingaiyshumber of counterparts,
each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute

one and the same agreement.
LT . -
B%wl Lines

".)“fﬁ,l@ase add the appropriate of initial lines for each
J signatory over 4

Page 6 of the Loar fication /Agreement
Order Number: 92

O ]



d. This Agreement shall be goverhed by the laws of the State where the Property is
located.

15. Effective Date:

This Agreement shall be effective upon the execution of this Agreement by Lender and
Borrower

IMPORTANT: READ BEFORE SIGNING. THE TERMS OF THIS LOAN MODIFICATION
AGREEMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE LOAN DOCUMENTS AND ANY EXHIBITS AND
SCHEDULES THERETO, REPRESENT THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES
AND CONTROL OVER ALL PRIOR NEGOTIATIONS, AGREEMENTS AND UNDERTAKINGS
BETWEEN THE PARTIES WITH RESPECT TO SUCH MATTER. ONLY THOSE TERMS IN
WRITING ARE ENFORCEABLE. NO OTHER TERMS OR ORAL PROMISES NOT
CONTAINED IN THIS WRITTEN AGREEMENT MAY BE LEGALLY ENFORCED. THIS LOAN
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT MAY BE AMENDED OR CHANGED ONLY BY AN
INSTRUMENT IN WRITING EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES OR THEIR PERMITTED
ASSIGNEES.

Document 1s

NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

BorrowErélgitial Lines

Page 7 of the Loa lification Agreement *Rlease add the appropri it of initial lines for each
Order Number: 92 signatory over 4




BORROWER

o204/

Date
Acknowledgement

STATE OF Indiana )
)} SS:

COUNTY OF LAKE )

On the I‘jﬂ day of OCTORBER. , 2014}, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and
for said state, personally appeared SHERIDAN L SMITH, personally known to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(g) gr the Derso O] half of
which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument. )

TRACY PACHECO

Notary Public- Seal
_ 'State of indians
My Commiasion Expires Dec 12, 2020

In witness whereof, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

# [ JDocumentys, . - Ave
e NOT OFFICIAL!

. c Commission Numpes
This Document is the property o

TRAC _PAONGEC) o !
Printed name of notary e County Reﬁ? &(rin%}géion Expires ECEMBER. (212020

| affirm, under the penaities for'perjury;'that | have taken reasonable care to redact each
social security numberin this document, uniess required by law, Michelie Cedars.

< LAY
\‘;\j\‘ﬁ\r " ‘l“!“"{f’; ’
AT, seey LIPS7)
;1’;@;3/f /i %)
= s X
Page 8 of the Loa i n Agreement fL‘;‘ ) rL,E_
Order Number: 92 3 il 5H

”
LIh
LI

%, e _T"'Y .‘S:
2, IR AN o
20 VDI ANP,
2ttt

ey S o RS GRS SR e SRR S BE re . ,y .



LENDER

MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings association located at 501 N.W. Grand Bivd.

Oklozma City, OK 73118

Vice President, MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered
savings association located at 501 N.W. Grand Blvd.
Oklahoma City, OK 73118

FChris Weeks
Printed Name
Acknowledgement
STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA )

On the / (6 day of ( (% , 20 l ((bef me the undersigned, a notary public in and
for said state, personally appeared , who acknowledged
h|mself/herself/themselves to be a Vice President of MidFirst Bank a federally chartered savings
association foc: ré 3 sonally known to
me or proved f S isfactory evidence to_besttic ind me is subscribed
to the within ir tﬁm e in his/herftheir

capacity as Vi n located at 501
N.W. Grand Bl &t! 2 instrument, the
individual or the 7 upah behal of WhICh the md;vndual acted, executed tl. 1t.

f flé]ayrﬂowmntsnsrtherpmpemyeo
he Lake County Recorder!

(Canadian
County of Residence:
: olic

C.A. Caughron
Printed|Name of Notar My Commission Expires:__

Page 9 of the Loan g Agreement
Order Number: 920




Exhibit "A"
ALL OF LOTS 51 AND 52 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 53, BLOCK 6, JACKSON PARK

SOUTH BROADWAY ADDITION, AS SHOWN IN PLAT BOOK 6, PAGE 50, LAKE COUNTY,
INDIANA.

LML TN SMITH
49296950

FIRST AMERICAN ELS
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURAN CE CO.
11008UPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200

IN

Page 10 of the Lozn Modificatio
Order Number: 9200513




